

Stockholm, October 30, 2007

Exchange Notice

Exchange members 23/07

Changes of exchange memberships

Due to the merger of Svenska Handelsbanken AB and its fully owned subsidiary Stadshypotek Bank AB, the following changes of memberships will take place.

Stadshypotek Bank AB will merge with Svenska Handelsbanken AB on 1 November, 2007. The exchange membership of Stadshypotek Bank AB will therefore be transferred to Svenska Handelsbanken AB. Subsequently all trading activities will be transferred to Svenska Handelsbanken AB as of this date.

The SAXESS memberID **SHY** will be transferred and **Svenska Handelsbanken AB** will use this memberID, in addition to SHB and SHD, as of **Thursday 1 November 2007.**

The clearing and settlementID in the VPC system will not be changed.

For further information concerning this exchange notice, please contact Stefan Pinter, telephone + 46 8 405 60 00.

OMX Nordic Exchange Stockholm Ltd

Stefan Pinter Account Manager Karin Grefberg Account Manager